

12-22-2004



Atty. Docket No.: 1691-0165P

Page 1 of 1

RSHEET			
102908817			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Idemitsu Petrochemical Co., Ltd.	Name: IDEMITSU KOSAN CO., LTD.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address: 6-1 Yokoami 1-chome		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Sumida-ku State: Tokyo ZIP:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Country: Japan Postal Code:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO		
Other:			
Execution Date: August 2, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).		
	6,664,321		
Additional numbers attach	ned? YES NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)			
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,		
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached.		
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.	\mathcal{U}		
Marine #22 181	Mieno 17 mm		
Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ten (10)			
Town warmen or harbes meraning and are	,		

12/21/2004 DBYRNE 00000014 6664321 01 FC:8021

MSW/KJR:bmp

REEL: 016079 FRAME: 0225

PATENT

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Etsuji NAKAMOTO of 24-4 Anesakikaigan, Ichihara city, Chiba 299-0107 Japan do hereby state that I am a translator competent in the Japanese and English languages and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached document is an accurate and complete translation of the Extract from the Commercial Register of Idemitsu Kosan Co., Ltd.

Signature Ctayi Nakamuto Date 25th. November. 2004

Certificate of Partial Current Records

Idemitsu Kosan Co., Ltd. Company number 0199-01-011318 1-1 Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Trade name	Idemitsu Kosan Co., Ltd.		
Location of head office	1-1 Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
Method of public notice	The statement is executed by publication in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun issued in Tokyo.		
Matters necessary for obtaining information relating to the balance	http://www.idemitsu.co.jp/	Established November 6, 2002	
sheet		Registered November 7, 2002	
Date of incorporation	March 30, 1940		
Corporate separation	The company separated Idemitsu Gas and Life Co., Ltd.,		
	1-1 Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on October 1, 2001		
	Registered October 1,		
Merger by absorption	The company merged with Idemitsu Petrochemical Co., Ltd.,		
6-1 Yokoami 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo			
	Registered August 2, 20		

This is to certify that the above are partial matters recorded on the register that are currently effective.

(Under the authority of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

September 27, 2004 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Sumida Branch Office Registrar Hirotomo Baba

*Deleted matters are underlined.

PATENT

1/1

REEL: 016079 FRAME: 0227

REEL: 016079 FRAME: 0228

PATENT

書即亞陪一頁書翻園

8 I S I I O − I O − O 1 − O I I 3 I 8 号[番[目下三内①戊因田升干階京東

#合き社会大科学小析石光出号 [番 8 目 T 一 B 報		粉合双观	
SEBI R01 年81.2	唐代习式会先科でト		
〒 − − − − − − − − − − − − − − − − − − −		一————————————————————————————————————	
	日08月8年31時間	日日本の立象が会	
写登日7 艮[[辛][汉	本	更	
	/d [.o	の祝りながいます も受き対野の辞書 事な要必りめさる	
	本 」 o .u s t i m e m i t s u . c 本	る私ご表開校都覚	
	を 連帯ご間接客経本日るを 計発アいまご踏京東	会告をする方法	
号 ! 番 ! 目 T 三内 ① 戊 凶田 外干 階 京 東		事 本	
		음 與	

。るあで面書かり 関連をよこるもで陪一の更事いないってなる機関るいてなる最高に

新聞音れていないない。

第二を証明

智

 而張出田墨局務封京東 日75月9 辛31. 数平

宣記章

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Etsuji NAKAMOTO of 24-4 Anesakikaigan, Ichihara city, Chiba 299-0107 Japan do hereby state that I am a translator competent in the Japanese and English languages and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached document is an accurate and complete translation of the Extract from the Commercial Register of Idemitsu Petrochemical Co., Ltd.

Signature Truji Nakamato Date 25th. November. 2004

Certificate of Partial Records Closed

Idemitsu Petrochemical Co., Ltd. Company number 0104-01-003023 6-1 Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Trade name	Idemitsu Petrochemical Co., Ltd.		
Location of head office	1-1 Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
	6-1 Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Moved April 1, 1995	
Method of public notice	The statement is executed by publication in the Official Gazette.		
Date of incorporation	September 10, 1964		
Matter regarding the registered record	In accordance with the provision of Paragraph 3 of Supplementary Provision No. 15 to the Ordinance of the Minister of Justice in 1989		
		Renewed September 4, 1997	
	The head office of the company was moved to 6-1, Yokoami 1-chon Sumida-ku, Tokyo on June 26, 2000.		
		Registered July 17, 2000 Closed July 17, 2000	

This is to certify that the above are partial matters recorded on the register that are closed. (Under the authority of Minato Branch Office of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

September 24, 2004

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Sumida Branch Office

Registrar Hirotomo Baba

閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都港区芝五丁目 6 番 1 号 出光石油化学株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 1 0 4 - 0 1 - 0 0 3 0 2 3

商号	出光石油化学株式会社
本 店	東京都千代田区丸の内三丁目1番1号
	東京都港区芝五丁目6番1号 平成 7年 4月 1日移転
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する
会社成立の年月日	昭和39年9月10日
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成 9年 9月 4日移記
	平成12年6月26日東京都墨田区横網一丁目6番1号に本店移転 平成12年 7月17日登記 平成12年 7月17日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

平成16年 9月24日東京法務局墨田出張所

登記官

馬 場 啓

整理番号 ツ320268

・ 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT

REEL: 016079 FRAME: 0231

Certificate of Partial Records Closed

Idemitsu Petrochemical Co., Ltd. Company number 0106-01-027143 6-1 Yokoami 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo

Idemitsu Petrochemical Co., Ltd.			
6-1 Yokoami 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo			
The statement is executed by publication in the Official Gazette.			
The statement is executed by publication in the Nihon Keizai	Changed April 19, 2004		
Shimbun issued in Tokyo.	Registered April 21, 2004		
http://www.ipc.idemitsu.co.jp/	Established April 19, 2004		
	Registered April 21, 2004		
September 10, 1964			
The head office of the company w Minato-ku, Tokyo on June 26, 2000	ead office of the company was moved from 6-1 Shiba 5-chome, o-ku, Tokyo on June 26, 2000 Registered July 4, 2000		
The company was merged into Idemitsu Kosan Co., Ltd., 1-1 Marunouchi 3			
chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo and dissolved on August 2, 2004			
Registered August 9, 20 Closed August 9, 20			
	6-1 Yokoami 1-chome, Sumida-ku, To The statement is executed by publication The statement is executed by publication in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun issued in Tokyo. http://www.ipc.idemitsu.co.jp/ September 10, 1964 The head office of the company w Minato-ku, Tokyo on June 26, 2000 The company was merged into Idemits		

This is to certify that the above are partial matters recorded on the register that are closed.

September 27, 2004

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Sumida Branch Office

Registrar Hirotomo Baba

閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都墨田区横網一丁目6番1号 出光石油化学株式会社 会社法人等番号 0106-01-027143

商号	出光石油化学株式会社			
本店	東京都墨田区横網一丁目6番1号			
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する			
	当会社の公告は東京都において発行する日本経 済新聞に掲載する。	平成16年	4月1	9日変更
		平成16年	4月2	2 1 日登記
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事 項	http://www.ipc.idemit su.co.jp/	平成16年	4月1	19日設定
		平成16年	4月2	2 1 日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和39年9月10日			
登記記録に関する	平成12年6月26日東京都港区芝五丁目6番1	 号から本店移 軸	<u></u>	
事項		平成12年	7月	4日登記
平成16年8月2日東京都千代田区丸の内三丁目1番1号出光興産株式。 合併し解散			代会社に	
		平成16年平成16年	8月8月	9 日登記 9 日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書 面である。

平成16年 9月27日 東京法務局墨田出張所 登記官

馬場啓

整理番号 ツ320773

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Etsuji NAKAMOTO of 24-4 Anesakikaigan, Ichihara city, Chiba 299-0107 Japan do hereby state that I am a translator competent in the Japanese and English languages and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached document is an accurate and complete translation of the Extract from the Commercial Register of Idemitsu Petrochemical Co., Ltd.

Signature Etzyjo Nakamato Date 25th. November, 2004

RECORDED: 12/17/2004